

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3239 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|       | 25.06.2026 | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Even as per instructions submitted by the respondent on 24.02.2026, the order of this Court will be complied with within one month.</p> <p>It is observed that notice was issued to the petitioner for hearing, but so far the representation of the petitioner was not disposed of.</p> <p>Hence, the respondent is directed to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 22.07.2026. Failing which, the respondent shall appear in person before this Court and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to inform the order of this Court to the respondent.</p> <p>List the matter on 22.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NV, J</b><br/>TPS</p> |                |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|