

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3239 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent. It transpires from the record that on 25.06.2026, this Court had issued a direction to the respondent to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 22.07.2026, failing which, he shall appear in person before this court to explain the reasons for non-compliance of the order of this Court and list this matter to 22.07.2026. When this matter was taken up on 22.07.2026, inspite of specific direction of this Court on 25.06.2026, the respondent had failed to comply the orders of this Court, hence, this Court had directed the registry issue Bailable Warrant to respondent and list this matter to 20.08.2026. Today, this matter is taken up by way of 'Lunch Motion'. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that the respondent has complied with the Order of this Court by passing Speaking	

	Order dated 24.07.2026 on the representation submitted by the petitioner with some delay. He further submits that besides passing of the Speaking Order, the respondent is also directed the Revenue Divisional Officer, Srikalahasti to pay the amount of Rs.4,31,885/- to the petitioner, which is entitled by the petitioner and the same was also complied with by the Revenue Divisional Officer, Srikalahasti. On the other hand, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions from the petitioner about the compliance. In view of the above discussion, this Court opines that the respondent had fully complied with the orders of this Court passed in W.P.No.16771 of 2025 dated 09.07.2025. Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is allowed and the Bailable Warrant issued against the respondent is recalled and presence of the Respondent hereby dispensed with until further orders. <u>C.C.No.3239 of 2025</u> At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, for getting instructions, list on 03.08.2026. _____ NV, J MNR	
--	--	--